109341-2024  9 443 611 873  16700W
D
001  IN
JEC
TIO
N
-PU
M
P A
SSEM
B
LY
ZEXEL
SERVICE PARTS
Page  1 Date:
Time:
10.06.11
20:10:35
Product: 109341-2024 9 443 611 873 16700WD001 INJECTION-PUMP ASSEMBLY
Item ZEXEL No. BOSCH No. Info Piece Designation
3 149351-0201 1 460 285 007 1 PACKING RING
7 149050-0220 1 467 035 017 1 SUPPLY PUMP
9 149055-0000 1 460 126 003 1 SUPPORT RING
10 149330-2000 1 463 445 011 4 TORX SCREW
12 149100-0520 1 466 105 135 1 DRIVE SHAFT
17/1 149110-0000 9 443 613 417 A 1 SHIM:D42.5627.1T2.2
17/1B 149110-0100 9 443 613 418 A 1 SHIM:D42.5&27.1T2.3
17/1C 149110-0200 9 443 613 419 A 1 SHIM:D42.5&27.1T2.4
17/1D 149110-0300 9 443 613 420 A 1 SHIM:D42.5&27.1T2.5
17/1E 149110-0400 9 443 613 421 A 1 SHIM:D42.5&27.1T2.6
17/1F 149110-0500 9 443 613 422 A 1 SHIM:D42.5&27.1T2.7
17/1G 149110-0600 9 443 613 423 A 1 SHIM:D42.5&27.1T2.8
17/1H 149110-0700 9 443 613 424 A 1 SHIM:D42.5&27.1T2.9
17/1I 149110-0800 9 443 613 425 A 1 SHIM:D42.5&27.1T3.0
17/1J 149110-0900 9 443 613 426 A 1 SHIM:D42.5&27.1T3.1
17/1K 149110-1000 9 443 613 427 A 1 SHIM:D42.5&27.1T3.2
17B/1 149110-1200 1 460 125 040 A 1 SHIM:D42.5&27.1T2.2
17B/1B 149110-1300 1 460 125 041 A 1 SHIM:D42.5&27.1T2.3
17B/1C 149110-1400 1 460 125 042 A 1 SHIM:D42.5&27.1T2.4
17B/1D 149110-1500 1 460 125 043 A 1 SHIM:D42.5&27.1T2.5
17B/1E 149110-1600 1 460 125 044 A 1 SHIM:D42.5&27.1T2.6
17B/1F 149110-1700 1 460 125 045 A 1 SHIM:D42.5&27.1T2.7
17B/1G 149110-1800 1 460 125 046 A 1 SHIM:D42.5&27.1T2.8
17B/1H 149110-1900 1 460 125 047 A 1 SHIM:D42.5&27.1T2.9
17B/1I 149110-2000 1 460 125 048 A 1 SHIM:D42.5&27.1T3.0
17B/1J 149110-2100 1 460 125 049 A 1 SHIM:D42.5&27.1T3.1
17B/1K 149110-2200 1 460 125 050 A 1 SHIM:D42.5&27.1T3.2
19 149111-0000 1 460 125 102 1 DRIVER DISC
20 149120-0120 1 460 254 044 1 CAM RING
21 149112-0200 1 461 046 002 2 ROLLER SHOE
22 149113-0300 1 463 125 097 2 ROLLER
23 149111-0100 1 460 125 007 1 PLATE
25 149114-0000 1 460 925 001 1 BEARING PLATE
30 149350-3300 1 460 225 078 1 O-RING
35 149170-0022 1 467 155 010 1 HYDRAULIC STOPPER
36 149350-3400 1 460 225 079 1 O-RING
37 149180-0101 1 465 575 005 1 CLOSING COVER
38 149330-1800 2 912 742 158 2 TORX BOLT
39 149350-1700 1 460 225 053 1 SEAL RING
42 149164-0000 1 464 695 012 1 COILED SPRING
49 149330-1900 2 912 742 170 4 TORX BOLT
50 149200-1021 1 468 434 005 1 HYDRAULIC HEAD
51 149350-2000 1 460 225 029 3 O-RING
54 149313-2700 1 460 125 124 4 GASKET
58 149300-0023 1 463 395 016 4 PRESSURE-CONTROL VALVE
61 149330-2300 2 912 772 158 3 TORX BOLT
62 149436-0000 1 460 125 094 1 PLATE
63 149350-1900 1 460 225 007 1 O-RING
104 149330-2400 2 911 272 750 2 HEX-SOCKET-HEAD CAP SCREW
105 149443-0200 1 460 225 075 2 GASKET
107 149403-0320 1 467 255 103 1 SENSOR
109 149330-1600 2 912 731 162 3 TORX BOLT
111 149330-0501 1 463 445 004 2 TORX SCREW
123 149330-1700 2 912 731 170 5 TORX BOLT
127 149350-2800 1 460 225 051 1 SEAL RING
133 149350-3500 1 460 225 081 1 O-RING
134 149350-3600 1 460 225 082 1 O-RING
135 149060-0020 1 460 335 020 1 CONTROL VALVE
206 149413-0001 1 463 395 088 1 UNION NUT
207 149412-0000 2 916 699 139 1 PLAIN WASHER
Service parts: 109341-2024 9443611873 1 670 0WD 001 Page  2 Date: 10.06.11
243 149330-2400 2 911 272 750 1 HEX-SOCKET-HEAD CAP SCREW
244 149443-0200 1 460 225 075 1 GASKET
270 149411-2500 1 466 435 010 1 COUPLING PLATE
271/1 149411-0200 9 461 626 583 A 1 SHIM:T0.5
271/1B 149411-0300 9 461 626 584 A 1 SHIM:T0.6
271/1C 149411-0400 9 461 626 585 A 1 SHIM:T0.7
271/1D 149411-0500 9 461 626 586 A 1 SHIM:T0.8
271/1E 149411-0600 9 461 626 587 A 1 SHIM:T0.9
271/1F 149411-0700 9 461 626 588 A 1 SHIM:T1.0
271/1G 149411-0800 9 461 626 589 A 1 SHIM:T1.1
271/1H 149411-0900 9 461 626 590 A 1 SHIM:T1.2
271/1I 149411-1000 9 461 626 591 A 1 SHIM:T1.3
271/1J 149411-1100 9 461 626 592 A 1 SHIM:T1.4
271/1K 149411-1200 9 461 626 593 A 1 SHIM:T1.5
271B/1 149411-2800 1 460 065 047 A 1 SHIM:T0.5
271B/1B 149411-2900 1 460 065 048 A 1 SHIM:T0.6
271B/1C 149411-3000 1 460 065 049 A 1 SHIM:T0.7
271B/1D 149411-3100 1 460 065 050 A 1 SHIM:T0.8
271B/1E 149411-3200 1 460 065 051 A 1 SHIM:T0.9
271B/1F 149411-3300 1 460 065 052 A 1 SHIM:T1.0
271B/1G 149411-3400 1 460 065 053 A 1 SHIM:T1.1
271B/1H 149411-3500 1 460 065 054 A 1 SHIM:T1.2
271B/1I 149411-3600 1 460 065 055 A 1 SHIM:T1.3
271B/1J 149411-3700 1 460 065 056 A 1 SHIM:T1.4
271B/1K 149411-3800 1 460 065 057 A 1 SHIM:T1.5
392 149350-3700 1 460 225 083 1 O-RING
393 149419-0100 1 463 445 020 1 BLEEDER SCREW
394 149420-0000 9 443 613 436 A 1 INTERMEDIATE PLATE
394B 149420-0100 1 461 016 308 A 1 INTERMEDIATE PLATE
400 149460-1300 1 461 345 009 1 CABLE CRAMP
425 149330-2200 1 463 414 344 2 TORX BOLT
471 149410-0000 1 465 575 003 1 COVER
480 149350-3800 1 461 065 026 1 SEAL RING
800S 149480-0620 1 465 230 985 1 SERVICE PARTS GROUP
801S 149481-0320 1 467 045 001 1 PARTS SET
804S 149483-0020 1 467 045 032 1 # PARTS SET
804S/14 149350-1800 1 460 225 008 1 O-RING
804S/15 149350-1900 1 460 225 007 1 O-RING
805S 149482-0020 1 467 045 030 1 PARTS SET
902 149433-0220 1 463 395 074 1 # OUTLET PIPE ASSY
902/1 149070-0120 F 01G 29X 05Z 1 OVER FLOW VALVE
902/2 146669-4420 1 463 395 028 1 INLET UNION
902/3 149350-2700 1 460 203 300 2 FLAT SEAL RING
903 149428-0220 1 463 395 075 1 # INLET PIPE
903/1 149330-0000 1 463 445 027 1 EYE BOLT
903/2 146669-4320 1 463 395 031 1 INLET UNION
903/3 149350-2600 1 460 125 187 2 FLAT SEAL RING
918 149460-0300 F 01G 09P 00V 1 LABEL:BLUE